10
.2
00
7
CXL 70-5HD/…
Sturdy, 5 dBd, Omnidirectional Base Station
Antenna for the TETRA Bands
ELECTRICAL

PROCOM A/S reserve the right to amend specifications without prior notice.
TETRA
ORDERING DESIGNATIONS
TYPE NO. FREQUENCY
CXL 70-5HD/l 380-400 MHz
CXL 70-5HD/h 410-430 MHz
DESCRIPTION:
CXL 70-5HD/… is an 5 dBd, vertically polarised, omnidirectional base station antenna for
the TETRA bands.
The antenna has a band width of 20 MHz.
The antenna is made on the basis of CXL 70-8HD, which has been approved to withstand
lightning (10/350 µs impulses/100 kA) according to EN 61643-11 in FH-Kiel Laboratory in
Germany.
The antenna is provided with our sturdy type “HD” mast mount, which is a heavy-duty,
multipurpose mounting bracket made of non-corrosive aluminium. The accompanying
U-bolts and fittings are made of stainless steel.
The antenna can be mounted on mast tubes of 58 to 105 mm in outer diameter. Further,
the construction of the mount makes it possible to lead the cable either along the inside
or on the outside of the mast tube.
The antenna element is sealed in a high-quality, conical glassfiber tube with low
wind-load, which will ensure undisturbed performance in all climates.
To substantially reduce noise caused by atmospherical discharges, all metal parts in the
antenna are DC-grounded. Consequently, the antenna shows a DC-short across the
coaxial cable.
CXL 70-5HD/… is a vibration-proof, slim-line, corrosion-resistant, modern style base
station antenna.
CXL 70-5HD/…
Sturdy, 5 dBd, Omnidirectional Base Station
Antenna for the TETRA Bands
PROCOM A/S reserve the right to amend specifications without prior notice.
TYPICAL RADIATION PATTERN (E-PLANE)
0 dBd REFERENCE ANTENNA
TYPICAL RADIATION PATTERN (H-PLANE)
+5 +2 0 -3 0 +2 +5-5 -5
dB dB
80
o
70
o
60
o
50
o
4
0
o
3
0
o2
0
o
1
0
o
0
o3
5
0
o
3
4
0
o
3
3
0
o3
2
0 o
310 o
300 o
290o
280o